PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
E	Eli (NMN) Gal	06/20/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Marsulex Environmental Technologies, Corp.
Street Address:	200 North Seventh St.
City:	Lebanon
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17046

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12109441

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (219)464-1166

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 219-462-4999

Email: domenica@hartmaniplaw.com
Correspondent Name: Hartman & Hartman, P.C.

Address Line 1: 552 E. 700 N.

Address Line 4: Valparaiso, INDIANA 46383

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	A8-2479
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Domenica N.S. Hartman

Total Attachments: 1

source=A8-2479-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif

—CH \$40.0

PATENT REEL: 021192 FRAME: 0789 This AGREEMENT is by and between:

HEATHER LYN MOCABEE Commission # 1580483 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County

My Comm. Expires May 20, 2009

RECORDED: 07/03/2008

Mr. Eli Gal, a citizen of the USA, having an address of 10245 Parkwood Drive, #8, Cupertino, CA 95014, referred to as the INVENTOR below; and

Marsulex Environmental Technologies, Corp (MET), a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 200 North Seventh Street, Lebanon, Pennsylvania, 17046.

This AGREEMENT describes an understanding regarding a(n)

PROCESS AND SYSTEM FOR REMOVING SULFIDE AND MERCAPTANS IN AMMONIA-BASED DESULFURIZATION SYSTEMS

		and the state of t
	des	scribed in:
	<u>X</u>	U.S. Utility Patent Application Serial No. <u>12/109,441</u> with a Filing Date of <u>04/25/08</u> , referred to as the "INVENTION" below.
		Attorney Docket No, referred to as the "INVENTION" below, for which the INVENTOR are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America.
2.	The	NVENTOR and MET agree to the following:
	a.	In exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by this AGREEMENT, the INVENTOR formally assign to MET all right, title and interest, in all countries, in the INVENTION, as well as all of their right, title and interest in any divisions or continuations of the United States patent application, and all Patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any applications which cover the INVENTION, and any reissues or extensions of any patent which may issue from the United States patent application.
	b.	The INVENTOR authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on the United States patent application to MET as the assignee of the INVENTION.
		The INVENTOR shall cooperate in good faith to provide information and assistance in support of the filing and prosecution of any patent application filed on the INVENTION, as well as any legal proceedings relating thereto, and will sign all instruments and documents and provide such assistance which in the judgment of MET is necessary to vest and protect the legal title assigned by this AGREEMENT.
	Invei Invei	Signature: Date: 6/26/266 Citizenship: United States ntor's Post Office Address: 10245 Parkwood Drive, #8, Cupertino, CA 95014
STAT	E 0	california of Santa Clara
COU	NTY	of Santa Clara
On th perso execu	is <u>a</u> n(s), ited t	day of JMN/, 20 8, before me personally appeared the above-named known to me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she/they the same of his/her/their own free will.
	1	Notary Public
(SEAL	_)	My commission expires: May 20, 2009 County of Authorization: Santa Clara
		County of Authorization: Santa Clara

Page 1 of 1